HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G
Ordering Guide for Cloud-Managed Enterprise Solution
Contents
1. Select Small Cell radio model ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 2
2. Optional: select Small Cell radio mount kit (SC-1425 and SC-1535 only) ................................................................................................................................................................. 3
3. Optional: select SC radio powering accessory (spare or alternate) ................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
4. Add Private 5G Core Hardware Appliance ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
5. Add Small Cell radio subscriptions ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

JL780A HPE Aruba Networking 1G I-Tmp SFP LC SX 500m MMF XCVR Compatible with SC-1567
JL781A HPE Aruba Networking 1G I-Tmp SFP LC LX 10km SMF XCVR Compatible with SC-1567
Ordering guide Page 3
2. Optional: select Small Cell radio mount kit (SC-1425 and SC-1535 only)
Select indoor Small Cell radio mount adapter
Part number Description Configuration comments
Enterprise Private Cellular Small Cell radio mount adapters
S3X24A HPE Aruba Networking 5G SC-4G-MNT-ADP 4G Mount Adapter Compatible with SC-1425
Enables the use of Campus AP mounts
S3X25A HPE Aruba Networking 5G SC-5G-MNT-ADP 5G Mount Adapter Compatible with SC-1535
Enables the use of Campus AP mounts
Select indoor Campus AP mounts to use with Small Cell radio mount adapter kit
Part number Description Configuration comments
Mount kits
S4K79A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-U Campus Access
Point Type U Universal Mount Bracket Kit
S0J40A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-U Campus AP
10-Pack Universal Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R3J15A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-A Campus AP Type A
Suspended Ceiling Rail Flat 9/16 Mount Bracket Kit
JZ370A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-A Campus AP
10-Pack 9/16 Flat Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R3J16A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-B Campus AP Type B
Suspended Ceiling Rail Flat 15/16 Mount Bracket Kit
Q9G69A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-B Campus AP
10-Pack 15/16 Flat Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R6T34A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-B1 Campus AP
10-Pack 15/16 Adj Flat Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R3J17A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-C Campus AP Type C
Suspended Ceiling Rail 9/16 Profile Mnt Bracket Kit
Q9G70A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-C Campus AP
10-Pack Profile 9/16 Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R3J18A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-D Campus AP Type D
Solid Surface Mount Bracket Kit
Q9G71A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-D Campus AP
10-Pack Solid Surface Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
R3J19A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-E Campus AP Type E
Wall-Box Mount Bracket Kit
R1C72A HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-E Campus AP
10-Pack Wall-box Mount Bracket Kit
Note: this kit contains mounting brackets for 10 small cells
Ordering guide Page 4
3. Optional: select SC radio powering accessory (spare or alternate)
Part number Description Configuration comments
Power accessories
R6P67A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-ATSR 1-Port Smart
Rate 802.3at 30W Midspan Injector
Compatible with SC-1425, SC-1467
Add AC power cord
S3J26A HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-BT10 1-Port
10G 60W Midspan 802.3bt PoE Injector
Compatible with SC-1535, SC-1567
Add AC power cord
JW700A PD-9001GO-NA 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000
Outdoor Surge Prot NA Power Cord Midspan Injector
Compatible with SC-1467
JW630A PD-9001GO-DC 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 12-
24V DC in Outdoor Surge Prot Midspan Injector
Compatible with SC-1467
R7T40A PD-9501-5GCO-AC 60W 802.3bt Smart Rate Outdoor
Surge Protection Midspan Injector*
Compatible with SC-1467 and SC-1567
R7T41A PD-9501-5GCO-DC 60W 802.3bt Smart Rate Outdoor
Surge Protection Midspan Injector*
Compatible with SC-1467 and SC-1567
R6P67A and R1C73A are indoor-only
* PD-9501-5GCO requires installer to build power cable tied in to mains or custom plug
Add power cord for Indoor Power Injector
Part number Description
AC power cords
JW124A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-NA 125V/10A 1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P (NA) AC Power Cord
Optional: add mount kit for outdoor POE injectors
Part number Description Configuration comments
Mount kits
JW620A PD-MOUNT-OD Outdoor PoE Midspan Injectors
Pole/Mast Mount Kit
Compatible with PD-9001, PD-9501
Ordering guide Page 5
4. Add Private 5G Core Hardware Appliance
Part number Description Configuration comments
Enterprise Private Cellular Servers
S3Y79A HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G M2000 Appliance Add two if redundancy is required
Ships with rack mount kit
Add power cord
Part number Description
AC power cords
JW124A HPE Aruba Networking PC-AC-NA 125V/10A 1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P (NA) AC Power Cord
Optional: select transceivers
Add up to four per server
Part number Description Configuration comments
10GbE SFP+ transceivers
J9150D HPE ANW 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF XCVR
J9151E HPE ANW 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF XCVR
S2P30A HPE ANW 10G SFP+ LC SR 400m OM4 C-XCVR
S2P31A HPE ANW 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SM C-XCVR
Ordering guide Page 6
5. Add Small Cell radio subscriptions
Number and type of subscriptions should match the number of active SC radios in the network.
Part number Description Configuration comments
Enterprise Private Cellular SC system scale subscriptions
S3Y54AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Indoor SC 1-year
Subscription (US) E-STU
For US indoor SC radios
S3Y55AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Indoor SC 3-year
Subscription (US) E-STU
S3Y56AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Indoor SC 5-year
Subscription (US) E-STU
S3Y57AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Indoor SC 7-year
Subscription (US) E-STU
S3Y58AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Indoor SC 10-year
Subscription (US) E-STU
S3Y59AAE HPE Aruba Networking Private 5G Outdoor SC 1-year